File Number: 8315 Page 1 of 2

Date:	12/15/2020	AGENDA ITEM					Item: 14	
[] Ordinance		[] Resolution		[] Budget Resolution		[X] Otl	[X] Other	
County Goals								
[]	Thriving Communities	[]	Economic & Financial Vitality	[]	Excellence In Government	[X]	NA	
Department: Leadership Division: Leadership								
Subject: Participation Agreements for the Tax Collector								
Suzanne Konchan Director Leadership Suzanne Konchan Director Leadership Suzanne Konchan Director Leadership Division Approval				Michael Dyer County Attorney Approved as to Form and Legality		Ryan	County Manager's Office Ryan Ossowski Chief Financial Officer	
Council Action:								
Modification:								
Account Number(s): NA Total Item Budget: NA								
Staff Contact(s): Heather Wallace Jeaniene Jennings					Pho r 386 386	e: 736 595 822 578		

Summary/Highlights:

The Council has entered into participation agreements with three of the four future county constitutional officers: Property Appraiser, Sheriff and Supervisor of Elections.

Attached are proposed participation agreements with the Tax Collector that provide for the county to continue to provide services beginning on January 5, 2021, when the Tax Collector, as a county constitutional officer, resumes some of the duties previously performed by the revenue division. Under state law, the Tax Collector is responsible for the collection of property taxes, non-ad valorem assessments and the issuance of license tags and vehicle registrations. The County remains responsible for the collection of the tourist development tax, convention development tax and local business tax receipts. The participation agreements are organized by subject area:

- 1. Facilities:
- 2. Financial and other services;

File Number: 8315 Page 2 of 2

- 3. Employee benefits; and
- 4. Self Insurance program.

In addition to approval of the participation agreements, it is recommended that the Council rescind Resolution 2020-127, which was adopted on July 21, 2020, as a non-binding planning document. Participation agreements govern the transition, such as any requested county services, as is the case with the three other future county constitutional officers.

[Note: The County provided proposed participation agreements to the Tax Collector-Elect and awaits a response. Once finalized, the agenda will be updated with the agreements. The December 15 Council meeting is the last scheduled meeting prior to the effective date of Amendment 10, January 5, 2020].

Recommended Motion: Approval of the participation agreements and rescission of Resolution 2020-127